1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS	
8	State et rel. New Look Developmen	t)
9	LLC) NO. 24CV03746
10	Plaintiff, Relator) CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
11	v City of Lake Oswego,))
12	Defendant.	j
13	. CER	TIFICATE OF SERVICE
14	I hereby declare that on the date shown below, I served a true and correct copy of the MOTION TO INTERVENE, MEMORANDUM SUPPORTING MOTION TO INTERVENE DENY WRIT, (Proposed) ORDER PERMITTING INTERVENTION AND CERTIFICATE	
15 16	SERVICE on January 31, 2024	ERMITTING INTERVENTION AND CERTIFICATE
	Evan P. Boone, OSB #781518	
17	Lake Oswego City Attorneys	
18	PO Box 369	
19	Lake Oswego OR 97034 Phone: 503 635-0225	
1)	Fax: 503 699-7453	
20	Email: eboone@ci.oswego.or.us	
21	cc: cmadruga@ci.oswego.or.us	6
	Attorneys for Defendant the City	of Lake Oswego
22	JORDAN RAMIS PC	
23	Attorneys at Law	
	PAGE 1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
		ohlhoff, Attorney at Law OSB #80398 erkeley, Portland, Oregon 97203
		286-1346 theresakohlhoff@gmail.com

1		
2	1211 SW Fifth Avenue, 27th Floor Portland, Oregon 97204	
3	Telephone: (503) 598-7070 Fax: (503) 598-7373 56809-81946 4885-1204-0352.3	
4	Attn: Ezra L. Hammer Ezra L. Hammer, OSB #203791	
5	ezra.Hammer@jordanramis.com elh@jordanramis.com	
6	Attn: Christopher K. Dolan, OSB #922821	
7	chris.dolan@jordanramis.com Attorneys for Plaintiff-Relator New Look Development LLC	
8	Assistants to Jordan Ramis	
9	Julie.Stenberg@jordanramis.com rose.Hedrick@jordanramis.com	
10	*E-MAIL SERVICE CONSENT AGREEMENT Pursuant to ORCP 9 G	
11		
12	by first class mail, postage prepaid. by overnight mail. by hand delivery.	
13	by facsimile transmission. by facsimile transmission and first class mail, postage prepaid.	
14	[X]by electronic transmission by consent of attorneys by electronic transmission and first class mail, postage prepaid.	
15		
16	I, Theresa M. Kohlhoff, hereby declare that the following declaration is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand it is made for use as evidence in court and is subject to the penalty for perjury.	
17	Theresa M. Kohlhoff January 31, 2024	
18	Theresa M. Kohlhoff January 31, 2024 Theresa M. Kohlhoff OSB #80398	
19	Prepared and Submitted by: Theresa M. Kohlhoff	
20	Attorney for Intervenor Author and Trial Attorney	
21	OSB #803981	
22	7512 N. Berkeley Portland, Oregon 97203 Phone: 503-286-1346, theresakohlhoff@gmail.com	
23		
	PAGE 2 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Theresa M. Kohlhoff, Attorney at Law OSB #80398 7512 N. Berkeley, Portland, Oregon 97203 Phone: 503-286-1346 theresakohlhoff@gmail.com	